
Citizen Pet?? 
6% and 10% I-remaSolTM - sulfite-free (Amino Acid j 
Injections in PL 146’ Plastic Container 
August 9,200O 

Baxter 

ATTACHMENT 1 

Comparison of Ingredients 
Proposed 6% and1 0% PremaSor - sulfite-free (Amino Acid) 

Injections in PL 146’ Plastic Containers and 
TrophAmine@ (6% and 10% Amino Acid Injections) 
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Citizen Pet?’ n 
6% and 10% IremaSolTM - sulfite-free (Amino Acid, 
Injections in PL 146@ Plastic Container 
August 9,200O 

Baxter 
Each 100 mL of the 6% finished dosage form contains: 

Essential amino acids (AA) 
Leucine 
Isoleucine 
Lysine 

(added as Lysine Acetate 
Valine 
Histidine 
Phenylalanine 
Threonine 
Methionine 
Tyrosine 

(added as Tyrosine and 
N-Acetyl-L-Tyrosine 

Tryptophan 
Cysteine 

(added as Cysteine HCl.H20 

Non-Essential AA 
Arginine 
Proline 
Alanine 
Glutamic Acid 
Serine 
Glycine 
Aspartic Acid 
Taurine 
Sodium Metabisulfitea 
Glacial Acetic Acid” 
Water for Inj ectiona 

aInactive ingredient 

Proposed Product 
0.84 g 
0.49 g 
0.49 g 

0.69 g 
0.47 g 
0.29 g 
0.29 g 
0.25 g 
0.20 g 
0.14 g 

0.044 g and 
0.12 g 

0.12 g 
co.014 g 

co.020 g 

0.73 g 
0.41 g 
0.32 g 
0.30 g 
0.23 g 
0.22 g 
0.19 g 

0.015 g 
N/A 

pH adjustment 

qs 

Reference Product 
0.84 g 
0.49 g 
0.49 g 

0.69 g) 
0.47 g 
0.29 g 
0.29 g 
0.25 g 
0.20 g 
0.14 g 

0.044 g and 
0.12 g) 

0.12 g 
co.014 g 

<0.020 g) 

0.73 g 
0.41 g 
0.32 g 
0.30 g 
0.23 g 
0.22 g 
0.19 g 

0.015 g 
co.050 g 

pH adjustment 

qs 
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Citizen Petit’“’ 
6% and 10% 1 remaSolTM - sulfite-free (Amino Acid) 
Injections in PL 146’ Plastic Container 
August 9,200O 

Baxter 
Each 100 mL of the 10% finished dosage form contains: 

Essential amino acids (AA) 
Leucine 
Isoleucine 
Lysine 

(added as Lysine Acetate 
Valine 
Histidine 
Phenylalanine 
Threonine 
Methionine 
Tyrosine 

(added as Tyrosine and 
N-Acetyl-L-Tyrosine 

Tryptophan 
Cysteine 

(added as Cysteine HCl.H20 

Non-Essential AA 
Arginine 
Proline 
Alanine 
Glutamic Acid 
Serine 
Glycine 
Aspartic Acid 
Taurine 
Sodium Metabisulfite” 
Glacial Acetic Acida 
Water for Injectiona 

Proposed Prod& 
1.4 g 

0.82 g 
0.82 g 

1.2 g 
0.78 g 
0.48 g 
0.48 g 
0.42 g 
0.34 g 
0.24 g 

0.044 g and 
0.24 g 

0.20 g 
co.016 g 

co.024 g 

1.2 g 
0.68 g 
0.54 g 
0.50 g 
0.38 g 
0.36 g 
0.32 g 

0.025 g 
N/A 

pH adjustment 

qs 

Reference Product 
1.4 g 

0.82 g 
0.82 g 

1.2 g> 
0.78 g 
0.48 g 
0.48 g 
0.42 g 
0.34 g 
0.24 g 

0.044 g and 
0.24 g) 

0.20 g 
co.016 g 

co.024 g) 

1.2 g 
0.68 g 
0.54 g 
0.50 g 
0.38 g 
0.36 g 
0.32 g 

0.025 g 
co.050 g 

pH adjustment 

P 

aInactive ingredient 
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